SMD50J
www.asim-emc.com 1 REV1.2
Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) is a circuit protection
component that either attenuates (reduces) or filters a
transient voltage spike (overvoltage), TVS diodes provide
critical protection by going into avalanche breakdown
within no more than a few nanoseconds after a strike,
clamping the transient voltage, and routing its current to

Voltage
VRWM (V)
Surge
Current I PP
(2)
Maximum
@ IPP
Clamping
Voltage
(A)
Vc
(V)
Min(V) I
T
(1)Max (V) (mA)
         SMD50J85V SMD50J85B 94.4 104.0 1.0 5.0 85.0 36.5 137
         SMD50J90V SMD50J90B 100.0 111.0 1.0 5.0 90.0 34.2 146
         SMD50J100V SMD50J100B 111.0 123.0 1.0 5.0 100.0 30.9 162
         SMD50J110V SMD50J110B 122.0 135.0 1.0 5.0 110.0 28.2 177
         SMD50J120V SMD50J120B 133.0 147.0 1.0 5.0 120.0 25.9 193
         SMD50J130V SMD50J130B 144.0 159.0 1.0 5.0 130.0 23.9 209
         SMD50J140V SMD50J140B 155.0 171.0 1.0 5.0 140.0 22.0 226.8
         SMD50J150V SMD50J150B 167.0 185.0 1.0 5.0 150.0 20.6 243
         SMD50J160V SMD50J160B 178.0 197.0 1.0 5.0 160.0 19.3 259
         SMD50J170V SMD50J170B 189.0 209.0 1.0 5.0 170.0 18.2 275
         SMD50J180V SMD50J180B 200.2 220.0 1.0 5.0 180.0 17.1 291.6
         SMD50J190V SMD50J190B 211.0 232.0 1.0 5.0 190.0 16.2 307.8
         SMD50J200V SMD50J200B 224.0 247.0 1.0 5.0 200.0 15.4 324
         SMD50J220V SMD50J220B 246.0 272.0 1.0 5.0 220.0 14.0 356
         SMD50J250V SMD50J250B 279.0 309.0 1.0 5.0 250.0 12.3 405
         SMD50J300V SMD50J300B 335.0 371.0 1.0 5.0 300.0 10.3 486
         SMD50J350V SMD50J350B 391.0 432.0 1.0 5.0 350.0 8.8 567
         SMD50J400V SMD50J400B 447.0 494.0 1.0 5.0 400.0 7.7 648
         SMD50J440V SMD50J440B 492.0 543.0 1.0 5.0 440.0 7.0 713
Notes:
(1) Pulse Test：tp≤50ms Pulse test: tp≤50ms.
(2) Surge current waveform per Fig. 3 and derated per Fig.2.
SMD50J